

In the Court of Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge Fast Track Court 1  
Bongaon , (N)24 Parganas

**SC113of 2024**

**Ref:**Bongaon P.S. Case No15.dt. 04-01-2024, u/s 399/402 I.P.C & 25 /  
27/35 of Arms Act.

GR Case No07/2014

State

v/s

Rathindranath Sen, Ratan Roy, Partha Paul

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980) ADJFTC 1<sup>st</sup> , Bongaon

04

Dated11-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons .

Out of three accused persons one accused person Rathindranath Sen is produced form J/C and rest two accused persons take no step today.

Ld. Head P.P. of Bongaon Court is requested to appoint a new PP in charge in this case by next date fixed.

Resolution of Joint Bar Association dated 06-06-2024 abstaining from all Judicial work.

Fix 25-07-2024 for appearance of the accused persons and production accused person Rathindranath Sen and & appointment of PP in charge.

Let a copy of this order be at once be transmitted to the Ld. Head PP of Bongaon Court for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me ,

ADJFTC1 Court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 Court  
(N) 24 Parganas