

**SC 113/2024**

**Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court,**  
**Bongaon**  
**North 24 Pgns**

**Order no. 6 dated 23/9/2024**

Accused Rathindranath Sen produced from judicial custody.

**He is on bail in connection with this case.**

Accused Partha Pal present by filing hazira.

Accused Ratan Roy absent without steps and on call.

He was also absent without step on last two days also.

Issue W/A against accused Ratan Roy at once.

Fix 30/11/2024 for E/R of W/A, appearance and production.

Dictated and corrected by me:

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court  
Court, 1st Court  
North 24 Pgns

A.D.J. , Fast Track  
Bongaon,  
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns