

SC113 of 2024

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerje(WB00980)ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon

10

Dated 20-02-2025

Today is fixed for Production and appearance.

Theree accused persons are on court bail.

Accused Rathindranath Sen is produced by audio video linkage and another two accused persons Ratan Roy,Partha Pal files hazira.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira and praying for time for fixed another dated fixed.

Fix 28-04-2025 for production of said accused person and consideration of charge and appearance.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon