

SC 113 of 2024

Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950)ADJ FTC 1 court
Bongaon

12

Dated 17-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of two accused persons , Production of Rathindranath Sen and consideration of charge.

All(three) accused persons are on court bail.

Accused Rathindranath Sen is produced from J/C and rest two accused persons take no steps today.

As per Resolution dated 17-06-2025 communicated by Local Bar Association to the effect that consideration sudden death of senior Law Clerk namely Sri Gourkrishna Basu the Local Bar member has decided to restrain from regular work as a mark of respect of the departed soul.

Now it is 12:59 P.M.

No steps has been taken.

Accused Rathindranath Sen is remanded to J/C

Considering the circumstances and for the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 29-08-2025for appearance of two accused persons , Production of Rathindranath Sen and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1court Bongaon