

SC113 of 224

Present : SriDurga Snkar Rana (WB00950) ADJ FTC 1 st Court  
Bongaon

15

Dated 14-11-2025

Today is fixed for apperance three of accused persos and consideration of charge.

LD PP in charge takes no steps today

Three accused persons are on court bail.

Out of three accused person two accused perosns Ratan Roy& Partha Pal are present before the ourt and rest accused person Rathindranath Sen takes no stesp today.

It is now 04:10 P.M.

Fix09-03-2026for apperance of three accused persons and consideration of charge.Surety is directed to prouced accused perosn Rathindranath Sen positively.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon